

View the Billings Bypass Record of Decision

A link to the electronic version is provided online at:

http://www.mdt.mt.gov/pubinvolve/billingsbypass

Hard copies of the Record of Decision are available at the following locations:

- MDT Billings District Office, 424 Morey Street, Billings, MT
- Montana State University Billings Library, 1500 University Drive, Billings, MT
- City-County Planning Department, 2825 3rd Avenue North, 4th Floor, Billings, MT
- Yellowstone County Commissioners Office (County Courthouse), 217 N. 27th Street, Room 403, Billings, MT
- MDT Environmental Services Bureau, 2960 Prospect Avenue, Helena, MT
- Lockwood Water & Sewer District, 1644 Old Hardin Road, Lockwood, MT

Contacts

Tom Martin MDT Environmental Services Bureau Chief 406-444-0879 **Stefan Streeter** District Project Manager 406-657-0268

1525 copies of this publication were produced at an approximate cost of \$1.08 each for a total cost of \$1,644.96. MDT attempts to provide accommodations for any known disability that may interfere with a person's participation in any service, program or activity of the department. For further information, call MDT at 888-730-0898. For the hearing impaired: TTY 406-444-7696, 800-335-7592, or Montana Relay at 711. Alternative accessible formats of pertinent information will be provided upon request.



Tom Martin, P.E.
Environmental Services Bureau Chief
Montana Department of Transportation
Environmental Services
2701 Prospect Avenue
PO Box 201001
Helena, MT 59620-1001

Record of Decision Issued on Billings Bypass Project

The Montana Department of Transportation and the Federal Highway Administration have issued a Record of Decision (ROD) for the Billings Bypass Project. The ROD names Phase 1 of the Preferred Alternative (Mary Street Option 2) as described in the Final Environmental Impact Statement (FEIS), as the selected alternative. This alternative will provide a 5.15-mile-long two-lane roadway connection across the Yellowstone River between I-90 and Old Hwy 312. Secondary corridor improvements associated with this alternative include reconstruction of Five Mile Road to MDT standards, and construction of a new segment of Five Mile Road extending from Dover Road to Old Hwy 312.

New Project Website!

MDT has transitioned the project website from www.billingsbypass.com to the official MDT website at http://www.mdt.mt.gov/pubinvolve/billingsbypass. Please visit this address for all information about the Billings Bypass project as the project moves forward into final design.